
單位：元

元 增加(%)

34年 0.4034   0.0858   0.1695             -

35年 1.2780   0.6084   0.8410             -

36年 5.3432   2.2644   3.2676             -

37年 51.1624   31.6154   36.5731             -

38年 0.0590   0.0345   0.0427             -

39年 0.2673   0.0815   0.1450             -

40年 0.3594   0.0871   0.1584   9.3   

41年 0.3687   0.0873   0.1551   -2.1   

42年 0.4304   0.1128   0.1908   23.0   

43年 0.4382   0.1156   0.1902   -0.3   

44年 0.5853   0.1556   0.2533   33.2   

45年 0.6097   0.1880   0.2788   10.1   

46年 0.6088   0.2188   0.3000   7.6   

47年 0.6621   0.2397   0.3234   7.8   

48年 0.6707   0.2313   0.3158   -2.3   

49年 0.7638   0.3285   0.4104   30.0   

50年 0.8067   0.3456   0.4321   5.3   

51年 0.8568   0.3661   0.4551   5.3   

52年 0.8856   0.3892   0.4807   5.6   

53年 0.9310   0.3973   0.4950   3.0   

54年 0.9108   0.4052   0.5046   1.9   

55年 0.8838   0.3991   0.4957   -1.8   

56年 0.8629   0.3972   0.4946   -0.2   

57年 0.8636   0.4006   0.5000   1.1   

58年 0.9171   0.4260   0.5368   7.4   

59年 0.9841   0.4412   0.5647   5.2   

60年 0.9945   0.4415   0.5673   0.5   

歷年平均單價 1

電       燈 電       力
合       計

年  別

1



單位：元

元 增加(%)

61年 0.9999   0.4394   0.5637   -0.6   

62年 1.0147   0.4464   0.5758   2.1   

63年 1.1342   1.0006   1.0314   79.1   

64年 1.1673   1.0380   1.0692   3.7   

65年 1.1785   1.0174   1.0563   -1.2   

66年 1.4545   1.2199   1.2773   20.9   

67年 1.4795   1.2058   1.2730   -0.3   

68年 1.6678   1.3393   1.4179   11.4   

69年 2.5012   1.9196   2.0595   45.3   

70年 3.4092   2.5163   2.7383   33.0   

71年 3.4200   2.5181   2.7555   0.6   

72年 3.3926   2.4241   2.6866   -2.5   

73年 3.3446   2.4046   2.6526   -1.3   

74年 3.2723   2.3557   2.6042   -1.8   

75年 3.0639   2.1615   2.3958   -8.0   

76年 2.8797   2.0940   2.3003   -4.0   

77年 2.4102   1.9716   2.0940   -9.0   

78年 2.4332   2.0412   2.1547   2.9   

79年 2.4285   2.0486   2.1636   0.4   

80年 2.4656   2.0257   2.1629   0.0   

81年 2.4686   2.0513   2.1847   1.0   

82年 2.5161   2.0315   2.1943   0.4   

83年 2.5180   2.0149   2.1851   -0.4   

84年 2.5356   2.0010   2.1859   0.0   

85年 2.5481   1.9969   2.1905   0.2   

86年 2.5421   1.9606   2.1575   -1.5   

87年 2.5830   1.9311   2.1605   0.1   

88年 2.5341   1.8865   2.1071   -2.5   

89年 2.5541   1.8918   2.1133   0.3   

90年 2.5699   1.8915   2.1221   0.4   
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單位：元

元 增加(%)

91年 2.5801   1.8491   2.0945   -1.3   

92年 2.5443   1.8287   2.0682   -1.3   

93年 2.5319   1.8225   2.0520   -0.8   

94年 2.5283   1.8205   2.0533   0.1   

95年 2.5933   1.8753   2.1046   2.5   

96年 2.6286   1.9280   2.1484   2.1   

97年 2.7008   2.1198   2.3010   7.1   

98年 2.9100   2.4625   2.6070   13.3   

99年 2.9532   2.4583   2.6098   0.1   

100年 2.9428   2.4500   2.6001   -0.4   

101年 2.9673   2.6178   2.7222   4.7   

102年 3.1165   2.8020   2.8945   6.3   

103年 3.1710   3.0279   3.0705   6.1   

104年 3.1012   2.8623   2.9331   -4.5   

105年 2.7914   2.5405   2.6159   -10.8   

106年 2.7058   2.4782   2.5454   -2.7   

107年 2.7540   2.5383   2.6008   2.2   

108年 2.7570   2.5624   2.6190   0.7   

109年 2.7576   2.5320   2.5986   -0.8   

110年 2.7190   2.5345   2.5885   -0.4   

111年 2.7621   2.7095   2.7246   5.3   

112年

113年

114年

115年

116年

117年

118年

119年

120年
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單位:元

表                     燈 非營業用

非營業用 營  業  用 小     計 小     計

85年 0.9141   2.5043   2.9291   2.6164   2.4190   2.5481   1.9969   2.1905   

86年 0.9551   2.4926   2.9270   2.6119   2.4048   2.5421   1.9606   2.1575   

87年 0.9510   2.5445   2.9352   2.6513   2.4578   2.5830   1.9311   2.1605   

88年 0.9559   2.4918   2.8936   2.6049   2.4015   2.5341   1.8865   2.1071   

89年 0.9653   2.5171   2.9017   2.6259   2.4250   2.5541   1.8918   2.1133   

90年 0.9643   2.5354   2.9234   2.6437   2.4412   2.5699   1.8915   2.1221   

91年 0.9808   2.5366   2.9566   2.6534   2.4437   2.5801   1.8491   2.0945   

92年 0.9660   2.5084   2.8976   2.6164   2.4167   2.5443   1.8287   2.0682   

93年 0.9678   2.4925   2.8868   2.6038   2.4006   2.5319   1.8225   2.0520   

94年 0.9581   2.5091   2.8239   2.5972   2.4199   2.5283   1.8205   2.0533   

95年 0.9635   2.5718   2.9043   2.6658   2.4778   2.5933   1.8753   2.1046   

96年 0.9655   2.5855   3.0051   2.7040   2.4893   2.6286   1.9280   2.1484   

97年 1.0259   2.5840   3.2784   2.7799   2.4878   2.7008   2.1198   2.3010   

98年 1.1403   2.7343   3.7031   2.9952   2.6358   2.9100   2.4625   2.6070   

99年 1.1651   2.7606   3.7574   3.0392   2.6608   2.9532   2.4583   2.6098   

100年 1.1487   2.7568   3.7399   3.0300   2.6555   2.9428   2.4500   2.6001   
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單位:元

表                     燈 非營業用

非營業用 營  業  用 小     計 小     計

101年 1.2402   2.7189   3.9042   3.0542   2.6220   2.9673   2.6178   2.7222   

102年 1.3031   2.8624   4.1061   3.2075   2.7612   3.1165   2.8020   2.8945   

103年 1.4756   2.8530   4.2948   3.2498   2.7699   3.1710   3.0279   3.0705   

104年 1.4568   2.8409   4.0365   3.1750   2.7597   3.1012   2.8623   2.9331   

105年 1.3101   2.5679   3.6118   2.8526   2.5003   2.7914   2.5405   2.6159   

106年 1.2109   2.4793   3.4994   2.7603   2.4186   2.7058   2.4782   2.5454   

107年 1.2722   2.5217   3.5246   2.8031   2.4668   2.7540   2.5383   2.6008   

108年 1.2970   2.5256   3.5101   2.8037   2.4733   2.7570   2.5624   2.6190   

109年 1.2987   2.5596   3.4325   2.8001   2.5108   2.7576   2.5320   2.5986   

110年 1.3086   2.5110   3.4290   2.7557   2.4698   2.7190   2.5345   2.5885   

111年 1.3333   2.5571   3.4323   2.7989   2.5150   2.7621   2.7095   2.7246   

112年

113年

114年

115年
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